SB0319/783125/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 319

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, after line 23, insert:

- "(B) "ADDITIONS" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE.
- (C) "ALTERATIONS" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE.".

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 8, 11, 13, and 15, strike "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", "(H)", "(I)" and "(J)", respectively; after line 10, insert:

"(G) "REPAIRS" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE.";

and in line 24, after "TO" insert ":

(I) ENFORCE THE STANDARDS FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS, OR REPAIRS, OF PUBLIC SWIMMING POOLS; OR

<u>(II)</u>".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "THE" and substitute "(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE"; after line 5, insert:

SB0319/783125/01 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 319 Page 2 of 2

"(II) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADOPT, AS PART OF THE STANDARDS, THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS, AND REPAIRS WITHOUT MODIFICATION.";

in line 8, strike "(1)"; in lines 10, 13, 15, 19, 21, 22, and 23, strike "(I)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 28, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 4, strike "WORK"; in line 5, strike the second "WORK"; and in line 31, strike "2021" and substitute "2022".

On page 8, strike beginning with the colon in line 6 down through "change," in line 12 and substitute "this Act does not apply to a swimming pool or spa built and in operation before June 1, 2023, unless there is construction or renovation that results in a substantial and material structural change to the swimming pool or spa that"; and in line 13, strike "the effective date of this Act" and substitute "June 1, 2023".